507002654 12/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7049492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/04/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INLINE TATTOO MACHINES, LLC	11/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARK T. EVANS	
Street Address:	823 MAZEPPA ROAD	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28115	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9827409

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045521889

Email: jjs@schwartz-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: JEFFREY J. SCHWARTZ

Address Line 1: 6100 FAIRVIEW ROAD SUITE 1135
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	374/3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY J.SCHWARTZ
SIGNATURE:	/jeffreyjschwartz/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment Executed 11.2021#page1.tif

PATENT 507002654 REEL: 058253 FRAME: 0527

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Agreement") is entered into by and between Inline Tattoo Machines, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company having a place of business located at 125 Cobblestone Lane, Mooresville, North Carolina 28117 (hereinafter "ITM") and Mark T. Evans, an individual residing at 823 Mazeppa Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28115 (hereinafter "Evans").

WHEREAS, ITM is the sole and exclusive owner of United States Letters Patent No. 9,827,409 entitled ELECTRONIC TATTOOING DEVICE AND METHOD (hereinafter, "Patent");

WHEREAS, ITM desires to transfer, sell, and assign all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent to Evans free and clear of all liens, encumbrances, and other interests of any third parties; and

WHEREAS, Evans desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent from ITM.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants of this Agreement and other valuable consideration of which receipt is hereby acknowledged:

ITM does hereby transfer, sell, and assign to Evans, his successors, assigns, and nominees, as the assignee, nunc pro tunc effective February 4, 2020, without any restrictions, reservations, or limitations, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Patent including (a) the sole right to enforce the Patent with the right to sue for and recover accrued profits or damages for any and all infringements thereof, including, but not limited to, past infringements, and (b) any and all other legal claims or causes of action relating to the Patent.

Executed this 29th day of November, 2021.

INLINE TATTOO MACHINES, LLC

Mock Elow Mark T. Evans / General Manager

MARK T. EVANS
MANA DEJan

RECORDED: 12/01/2021

PATENT REEL: 058253 FRAME: 0528